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15 
Free Early Education 

Up to 38 weeks per year  
 

www.earlylearnersnurseries.co.uk 

Reviewed on: 31/07/23 
Effective on: 01/08/23 

For 1st September 2023 

Childcare Fees 

 

Middlewich 
Booth Lane, 

Middlewich, CW10 0JL 
 

T: 01606841174 
E: middlewich@e-l-n.co.uk 

 
 

Middlewich Banking Details: 
Sort code: 40-46-31 

Account Number: 91394479 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     
 

 

Making a Payment 

We ask all parents & carers to reference their payment with their child’s name. Payments need 
to be made in advance by the 25th of each month. All parents & carers are required to register 

their full details via ParentAdmin. It is recommended to download the app to keep a track of 

your finances and invoices. Parents & Carers can make a payment via: direct debt, internet 

banking, telephone banking or within your branch. For more information, please see our terms 

and conditions or contact our Customer Care Team via notification. 

Term Time Only 

https://uk.parentadmin.com/login.php
https://uk.parentadmin.com/login.php
https://www.earlylearnersnurseries.co.uk/
https://uk.parentadmin.com/login.php


 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

How 15 hours free early education are calculated: 
 
Is calculated:      15 hrs per week x 38 (weeks) = 570 per annum 
             
Entitlement:        15 hrs per week for 38 weeks per year. 
 
 

www.earlylearnersnurseries.co.uk 

 

Eligibility 
How it works: All 3 to 4-year-olds and some 2-year-olds in England can get 15 

hours per week for 38 weeks per year, that’s 570 hours of free early education 

(F.E.E) per year. The date you can start claiming depends on your child’s birthday. 

 

Child’s birthday          When you can claim 
1 January to 31 March          Beginning of term on or after 1 April 

1 April to 31 August          Beginning of term on or after 1 September 

1 September to 31 December              Beginning of term on or after 1 January 

 

Understanding 15hrs F.E.E 

Here at Early Learners, we can offer the entitlement across 38 weeks to support 
the working parent and consistency for the children.  Parents are never charged 

for F.E.E hours.  The F.E.E does not include breakfast or nursery meals, additional 

services are chargeable.  The date you can start claiming depends on your child’s 

birthday.  A calendar is provided when you start.  The nursery is closed for 1 week 

between Christmas and New Year.  Providers cannot use more than 10 hours 

within one day.  
Government funding is intended to deliver ‘Free Early Education’ (F.E.E) each 
week of free, high quality, flexible childcare. It is not intended to cover the costs 

of meals, other consumables, additional hours or additional services.  Ref: Early 

years entitlements: operational guidance for local authorities and providers.  We 

only accept regular sessions and monthly payment is due in advance. Our Pre-

School Bundle(s) is not available on ‘term-time’ only services.  

 

 
 

 Option 1: 1 full day (10hrs) & 1 half day (5hrs) 

10 hours per day  

8:00am to 6pm 

Mornings: 7:30am to 12:30pm 
Afternoons: 12:30pm to 5:30pm 

Half Days 
5 hours per day 

Our Meals  
Food served approximately: 
Breakfast: 7am to 8:30am 

Morning Meal: 11am 
Afternoon Meal: 3pm 

 

£30 per month 

½ hours wrap around  

Morning(s): 7am – 7:30am 
Afternoon(s): 5:30pm – 6pm 

 

Extra 
 

 Option 2: 3 half days, mornings, or afternoons 

 
 

Extra Hours 
1.5 
1 

0.5 

 

Rate 
£5.00 
£5.00 
£5.00 

 

Weekly Rate 
£15.00 
£10.00 
£5.00 

 
 

Autumn 2023 (14 weeks) 
Monday 4 September – Friday 20 October (35 days / 7 weeks) 
Half term: Monday 23 October – Friday 27 October 
Monday 30 October – Friday 15 December (35 days / 7 weeks) 
Christmas holiday: Monday 18 December – Monday 1 January 

 
Spring 2024 (12 weeks) 
Tuesday 2 January – Friday 16 February (34 days / 7 weeks) 
Half term: Monday 19 February – Friday 23 February 
Monday 26 February – Thursday 28 March (24 days / 5 weeks) 
Spring break: Friday 29 March – Friday 19 April (includes Easter bank holidays) 
 
Summer 2024 (12 weeks) 
Monday 22 April – Friday 24 May (24 days / 5 weeks) 
Bank Holiday: Monday 6 May 
Half term: Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 
Monday 3 June – Friday 19 July (35 days / 7 weeks) 
Summer holiday: Monday 22 July – Friday 30 August 

 

Term and holiday 
dates for the 

academic year  
2023-2024 

 
 

https://www.earlylearnersnurseries.co.uk/help-with-childcare-costs
https://www.earlylearnersnurseries.co.uk/
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